**ASX Release** 

18 June 2018

## GOLD LIMITED

## FINANCE NEWS NETWORK INTERVIEW WITH CEO

## AUSTAR GOLD LIMITED ACQUIRES ROSE OF DENMARK

AuStar Gold Limited (ASX: AUL) ('AuStar' or 'the Company') is pleased to provide a link to an interview with Mr Tom de Vries, CEO of AuStar Gold Limited to discuss the acquisition of Rose of Denmark gold mine.

To view the full interview and transcript simply click on the link below

http://www.austargold.com/investors/interviews/

## About AuStar Gold Limited:

AuStar is focused on the return to production of the Morning Star mine and its environs - an advanced high-grade gold project, with significant infrastructure including processing plant, a strategic tenement footprint, and prospectively, well positioned for near-term trial mining. In addition, AuStar intends to develop its adjoining tenements in the Walhalla to Jamieson gold district (particularly the prolific Woods Point Dyke Swarm) into low cost high grade gold production projects.

For Further Information: Tom de Vries

Chief Executive Officer AuStar Gold Limited info@austargold.com P: +61 408 453256